) is correct and that the properties are not subject to any burden or onerous conditions that might affect the
valuation.

We estimate the market value of the listed real estate, under the given assumptions and methodologies used, on the date
31/12/2021 of valuation, to be in the order of SR 927,821,000 - Nine Hundred Twenty Seven million & Eight Hundred
Twenty One Thousand Saudi Riyals only.

M/S Derayah Financial
Dear Sir,

General Manager

Al Waleed bin Hamd Al Zouman

121000038

Scope of work

Explanation
Scope of work -

Components

4. Abdul Aziz bin
Fahad Al Warida

Membership
1210002202

3. Turki bin Rashid
Al Khatlan

[...]

shown in the previous table.

Final Value of Property

Based on the application of the income method to reach at the value, the final value of the 14 properties that have been
valued can be determined as follows:

Final value in wordsFinal value in number

Nine Hundred Twenty Seven million Eight Hundred Twenty One Thousand Saudi Riyals onlySR 927,821,000

General Manager

Al Waleed bin Hamd Al Zouman

121000038

Team

SignatureLicense NumberAcademic LevelName

121000038116Al-Waleed Bin Hamad Al - Zouman  (General Manage )

1210000332112Turki Al Khatlan (Assistant GM )

1210001497116Abdul Malik bin Saad Al Turki (Project Manager)